



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1778/2025**

**M/S VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
MS SWATI KUMARI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Mr. Manu
Bajaj and Ms. Meeta Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S SINGH ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Dubey, Advocate for R-1
& 2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
20.11.2025**

%

1. Counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondents no.1 and 2 and seeks time to file reply.
2. Reply be filed within two (2) weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed two (2) weeks thereafter.
4. List on 19th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

Rzu