



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1778/2025**

**M/S VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MS SWATI KUMARI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
M: 9871692195

versus

**M/S SINGH ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
19.01.2026**

%

1. None appears for the respondents, when the matter is called out.
2. Reply on behalf of the respondents is yet to be filed.
3. Accordingly, let reply be filed within a period of three weeks, from today.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week, thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 02nd March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/KR