



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1778/2025**

M/S VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LIMITED

THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MS

SWATI KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.**

versus

**M/S SINGH ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Rana, Adv.**
(appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
09.04.2026**

**I.A.No.9668/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the respondents for exemption from filing
typed and legible copies of dim pages)**

1. The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice is issued. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the petitioner. Accordingly, formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.
5. Heard and record perused.
6. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA as



well as in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for the petitioner, the captioned IA is allowed. Respondents are directed to file typed and legible copies within four weeks.

7. IA stands disposed of.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2026/nk